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HRES 623
Amending the Rules of the House of Representatives to prevent duplicative and overlapping government
programs.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Congress
Introduced: Apr 19, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Rules.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Rules.  (Apr 19, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/623 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (49 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 7, 2012

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC May 7, 2012

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA May 17, 2012

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT May 17, 2012

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jun 12, 2012

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Jun 15, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Jun 15, 2012

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Rivera, David [R-FL-25] R · FL Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Jun 25, 2012

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Jun 25, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Jun 25, 2012

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jun 26, 2012

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jun 28, 2012

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jun 28, 2012

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Jul 9, 2012

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jul 12, 2012

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jul 12, 2012

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jul 25, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Rules Committee House Referred To Apr 19, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 SRES 427 Related bill Apr 19, 2012: Referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration. (text of measure as introduced:
CR S2551)

112 HRES 349 Related bill Jul 13, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Rules.

Summary  (as of Apr 19, 2012) 

Amends Rule III (Calendars and Committee Reports) of the Rules of the House of Representatives to require the report

accompanying each public bill or joint resolution reported by any committee to contain: (1) an analysis by the

Congressional Research Service (CRS) to determine if the bill or joint resolution creates any new federal program, office,

or initiative that would duplicate or overlap any existing federal entity with similar mission, purpose, goals, or activities,

along with a listing of all such overlapping or duplication; and (2) an explanation provided by the committee as to why the

creation of each new program, office, or initiative is necessary if a similar program, office, or initiative exists.

Makes it out of order to consider such a measure unless the committee of jurisdiction has prepared and posted on its

website an overlapping and duplicative program analysis and explanation for the legislation that contains the same CRS

analysis and committee explanation.

Actions Timeline

Apr 19, 2012: Introduced in House
Apr 19, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Rules.
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